is provided for the promotion of Sports & Physical Education in Govt. Colleges 
under Directorate of Collegiate Education. Principals of Govt. Colleges have 
submitted proposals as per reference 1st for financial assistance under this scheme. 

After examining the proposals ,Rs 33,15,000-( Rupees Thirty Three lakh 
Fifteen Thousand only) is sanctioned to 45 Govt.College as shown in the annexure. 
Principals have to take urgent necessary action for the utilisation of the allotted 
fund. 

The expenditure on this account will be met from the head of account "2204-
00-104-29(02)-Assistance to DCE for conduct of sports'' in the current year's budget